

CNR No.:DLNT01-005394-2015
SC No. 57316/2015
STATE Vs. Munni Lal
FIR No. 255/1993
PS Narela Industrial Area
U/s: 302/34 IPC & U/s 174A IPC

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Prem Narayan and
Daya Ram produced from J/C.
Sh. Maqsood Hussain, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PWs namely Sh. Babu Lal, Smt.
Yashoda, Smt. Meera Devi and Smt. Somwati received back duly
served, however, they have not appeared before the Court today
despite repeated calls since morning. Let fresh summons be
issued to all the above-named PWs through IO concerned for
NDOH.

Written request for exemption from personal
appearance has been received on behalf of IO / Inspector Raj
Kumar Malik on the ground that he is on 14 days bed rest. Same
is considered for today. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **05.03.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.01.2025 ^(R)