

SC 57316/2015
STATE Vs. MUNNI LAL
FIR No. 255/1993
PS Narela Ind. Area

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused i.e. PremNarayan and Daya Ram
produced from JC
Sh. Maqsood Hussain, Id. Counsel for both the
accused

PW- Ct. Manjeet and HC Rajiv in person. They are
discharged unexamined as this court is working with only one
P.A. / Stenographer.

Let both the above Pws be summoned afresh
alongwith IO for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **24.02.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.02.2026