

CNR No.:DLNT01-005394-2015
SC No.57316/2015
STATE Vs. MUNNI LAL & ORS.
FIR No. 255/1993
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302/34 IPC & U/s 174A IPC

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Add.PP for State.
IO / Inspector Raj Malik in person.
Both accused persons namely Prem Narayan and
Daya Ram produced from J/C.
Sh. Maqsood Hussain, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

IO/Inspector Raj Malik is present and he seeks
apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and
request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions
Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to be
careful in future.

PW-14 IO/Inspector Raj Malik is present, examined-
in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

B/Ws issued against PW HC Bijender received back
duly executed, however, written request for exemption from
personal appearance has been received on behalf of him. Same is
considered for today. Let fres B/Ws be issued against him, in
compliance of previous order, returnable for NDOH.

Let all remaining unexamined PWs be summoned
along with IO/Inspector Raj Malik for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on 19.05.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
06.05.2026 (R)