

CNR No.:DLNT01-005394-2015
SC No.57316/2015
STATE Vs. MUNNI LAL & ORS.
FIR No. 255/1993
PS Narela Ind. Area
U/s. 302/34 IPC & U/s 174A IPC

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Prem Narayan and
Daya Ram produced from J/C.
Sh. Maqsood Hussain, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Ashok Jaiswal received
back unserved with the report that he has shifted to Mumbai and
it is not possible for him to come to Delhi.

Let a notice be issued to Medical Superintendent
Civil Hospital, Delhi with the direction to depute some other
doctor, who is well conversant with the handwriting and
signatures of the doctor Dr. Ashok Jaiswal for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on 09.07.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
08.06.2026 ^(R)